PERKINS COUNTY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY PERKINS COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION ON ORDINANCE #2024-01 IS AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING ZONING ORDINANCE REGULATIONS FOR PERKINS COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA, AND PROVIDING FOR THE ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT THEREOF, PURSUANT TO SDCL ch. 11-2.

Notice is hereby given that 5:00 pm on Monday, June 24, 2024 at the Perkins County Courthouse is the time and place where and when the Perkins County Planning Commission will hold a Public Hearing regarding Ordinance #2024-01 Zoning Ordinance for Perkins County, South Dakota. Following the public hearing the Planning Commission may recommend Ordinance #2024-01 for approval, with or without amendment, to the Perkins County Board of Commissioners.

The proposed ordinance amendment is on file for review by the public from 7:30 am until 5:00 pm Monday thru Thursday, and 7:30 am to 12:00 pm on Friday's at the office of the Perkins County Finance Office at 100 East Main St. in Bison, South Dakota. All those that are interested therein may appear to be heard before the Planning Commission at said hearing. The Planning Commission will accept any written comments at or before 12:00 pm on June 21, 2024 with the Perkins County Finance Office at 100 East Main St, Bison, South Dakota or via email at sara@perkinscounty.org.

Published once at the total approximate cost of \$_____